504158133 12/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4204807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON CONSUMER ELECTRONICS INC.	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08749701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-734-6867

Email: pat.verlangieri@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN J. DORINR

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY, 3RD FLOOR Address Line 4: PRINCTON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCA88479-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Verlangieri, Reg.No. 42201/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCA88479USNP_TCE_TL#page1.tif

PATENT 504158133 REEL: 040804 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Consumer Electronics Inc., a Delaware corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having offices at 101 W. 103rd Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46290 and THOMSON LICENSING, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having offices at 1 rue Jeanne d'Arc, 92130 Issy-les Moulineaux, France, entered into an agreement calling for the assignment of certain inventions, to THOMSON LICENSING;

NOW THEREFORE, Thomson Consumer Electronics Inc., in consideration of the mutual covenants of said agreement, does hereby assign to THOMSON LICENSING, its successors and assigns, Thomson Consumer Electronics Inc.'s entire right, title and interest, for all countries and states, in and to, and including any right to claim priority of:

US Application No. 08/749,701 filed 15 November 1996 Title: FAULT CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR SWITCHED POWER SUPPLY

Thomson Consumer Electronics Inc.	THOMSON LICENSING
By: Attorney's Name: Patricia A. Verlangieri Sr. Patent Counsel, Thomson Licensing LLC, And Attorney in Fact for Thomson Consumer Electronics Inc.	By: Attorney's Name: Thomson Licensing LLC. And Attorney in Fact for THOMSON LICENSING
NOTARIAL CI State of New Jersey)) :ss County of Middlesex)	ERTIFICATE
I do hereby certify that Thomson Consumer Elect mentioned in the foregoing Assignment, both hav corporations organized and existing under the law and that Patricia A. Verlangieri , who signed the authorized to execute the document on behalf of T THOMSON LICENSING, respectively, for this p	ring offices at the addresses listed above, are vs of the United States and France, respectively, foregoing Assignment this day, is/are fully Thomson Consumer Electronics Inc. and
Signed and sealed this A day of Leaven	be) 2016. Styll City Ly Cls Notary Public J
Rev. 07/2015	My Commission Expires 96-11-2020

RECORDED: 12/29/2016

KATHLEEN JLYLES Modery Public STATE OF NEW JERSEY

PATENT REEL: 040804 FRAME: 0726